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2019 MPSF Swim & Diving Championship (2/20-23)

La Mirada, CA

Results - Thursday Prelims
 
#7  Women 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWA JRHines, Phoebe1 4:46.84

26.08 28.33 28.9728.69

29.28 29.05 29.15 29.23

29.34 28.72

UCD FRMotekaitis, Mia2 4:52.56

25.93 28.63 29.4329.11

29.44 30.19 29.86 30.04

30.31 29.62

PAC JRMcNally, Brigid3 4:53.99

26.79 29.18 29.7329.39

29.71 29.95 30.33 30.40

29.35 29.16

UCSB JRHerzberg, Haley4 4:54.80

26.49 29.05 29.8729.37

29.95 30.21 30.14 30.30

30.20 29.22

UCSD SOFranke, Ciara5 4:55.21

26.93 29.54 30.0730.06

30.11 29.97 30.06 30.17

29.71 28.59

PAC JRHosmer, Taylor6 4:55.72

26.54 28.82 29.5529.25

29.72 29.88 30.30 30.37

30.62 30.67

UCSD SREickert, Reagan7 4:57.30

26.38 29.27 29.9729.59

29.84 30.14 30.44 30.68

30.48 30.51

UCD JRSmith, Olivia8 4:57.68

27.28 29.41 30.3930.32

30.28 29.96 30.25 30.29

30.50 29.00

POLY JRRainier, Meghan9 4:59.14

26.93 29.55 29.9829.91

30.53 30.33 30.49 30.86

30.30 30.26

UCSB JRForbes, Rachel10 4:59.29

26.70 28.64 29.9129.26

30.32 30.60 30.88 31.02

31.24 30.72

HAWA FRGordon, Mckenzee11 4:59.51

26.24 28.99 30.2629.92

30.71 30.72 31.20 31.01

30.95 29.51

POLY SRMerlihan, Meghan12 5:00.09

27.33 29.42 30.1029.75

30.22 30.40 30.46 30.99

30.99 30.43

POLY SOBacklund, Stephanie13 5:00.13

26.99 29.58 30.3629.90

30.61 30.86 30.80 30.84

30.49 29.70

USD SRBriggs, Mackenna14 5:00.28

26.71 29.52 30.5030.11

30.78 31.08 30.70 30.64

30.66 29.58

HAWA SRDjelic, Silvija15 5:00.46

26.87 29.19 30.2629.71

30.54 30.76 31.03 31.35

31.45 29.30

BYU FRSmith, Ellis16 5:00.67

26.71 29.55 30.5130.40

30.59 31.08 30.77 30.89

30.46 29.71

UCD SRGonzalez, Nina17 5:00.73

26.97 29.71 30.5030.26

30.69 30.24 30.51 30.58

30.58 30.69

UCSB FRSeggelke, Dora18 5:00.82

26.44 28.92 30.3729.99

30.66 30.31 30.95 31.17

31.36 30.65

UCD SOBockman, Kathryn19 5:02.13

26.65 29.67 30.5630.42

30.51 30.90 30.67 30.95

31.13 30.67

USD FRPotis, Grace20 5:02.62

28.10 30.35 30.7330.49

30.42 30.51 30.60 30.61

30.98 29.83

USD JRTerranova, Samantha21 5:05.22

27.22 29.66 30.9330.70

31.22 31.55 31.51 31.00

30.80 30.63

PAC JRThomas, Kira22 5:05.33

26.72 29.60 31.3430.48

31.54 31.40 31.81 31.48

31.05 29.91

USD SOMurdoch, Maeve23 5:05.57

27.55 30.43 30.9630.80

31.13 31.27 31.38 31.08

30.95 30.02

UCSD FRWhitney, Ellie24 5:05.93

26.73 29.46 30.8630.46

31.20 31.29 31.41 31.89

31.70 30.93

UCD FRWilson, Amanda25 5:06.28

27.52 30.72 31.3930.98

31.17 31.04 31.58 31.09

30.72 30.07

UCSD JRRitchey, Kaitlyn26 5:06.39

26.92 29.25 30.3230.02

30.96 31.12 31.73 31.91

32.13 32.03

POLY SOHankee, Karina27 5:07.08

26.91 29.40 31.1930.18

31.36 31.65 31.88 31.98

31.99 30.54

USD SRKuznetsova, Yelizaveta28 5:07.43

27.29 30.64 31.5631.33

31.65 31.53 31.39 31.58

30.92 29.54

BYU SOQuezada, Katia29 5:07.79

27.93 30.58 31.1131.07

31.21 31.14 31.35 31.37

31.35 30.68

USD FRTucker, Rachel30 5:08.47

27.64 30.41 31.1230.80

31.47 31.60 31.35 31.52

31.61 30.95

PAC FRHelgeson, Brooke31 5:09.04

27.69 30.23 31.1330.75

31.24 31.53 31.54 32.02

31.87 31.04

UCSD SOMendez, Alyson32 5:09.47

27.24 30.04 30.8730.46

31.34 31.12 31.48 32.41

32.60 31.91

UCSB SOCampbell, Christina33 5:10.80

27.32 29.64 30.7630.18

31.30 31.02 31.69 32.36

33.14 33.39

USD SOLuckenbach, Anna34 5:11.59

28.59 30.84 31.4231.31

31.44 31.26 31.77 31.98

31.75 31.23

HAWA JRYasumi, Lara35 5:12.32

27.81 30.10 31.4530.84

32.01 32.06 32.13 32.27

32.49 31.16

PAC SOBromley, Kendall36 5:13.80

26.72 29.77 31.8730.77

32.93 32.32 32.34 32.71

32.43 31.94

POLY JRHouck, Hailey--- X5:07.17

27.57 29.53 31.0430.33

31.17 31.34 31.21 31.36

32.24 31.38

UCSB FRLemminn, Kassidy--- X5:07.48

27.12 29.89 30.7430.57

31.09 31.47 31.48 31.85

32.00 31.27

UCD SOTimmerman, Leah--- X5:10.06

27.58 30.28 30.9430.63

31.37 31.81 31.98 31.91

31.97 31.59

USD FRNazarenus-Olson, Solaire--- X5:11.50

28.01 30.91 31.7431.76

31.27 31.27 31.80 31.75

31.66 31.33
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2019 MPSF Swim & Diving Championship (2/20-23)

La Mirada, CA

Results - Thursday Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Women 500 Yard Free)

PAC JRGarrett, Danielle--- X5:12.67

29.27 31.04 31.4831.33

31.82 31.46 31.75 31.65

31.82 31.05

POLY FRPeterson, Adelynn--- X5:19.30

28.54 31.42 32.5931.84

32.62 32.59 32.63 32.47

32.95 31.65

 
#8  Men 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UCSB SRHotchkiss, Logan1 4:19.87

23.47 26.07 26.9126.31

27.09 26.58 26.72 27.14

24.65 24.93

UCSB JRLastelic, Joseph2 4:22.18

23.84 26.07 26.4126.34

26.46 26.46 26.52 26.92

26.87 26.29

HAWA FRLindquist, Talon3 4:25.48

23.39 26.29 27.1626.84

26.93 27.00 26.93 27.50

27.30 26.14

UCSD FRKurakin, Ivan4 4:27.11

23.88 26.24 26.7626.63

27.07 27.31 27.62 27.41

27.19 27.00

POLY JRRogers, Paul5 4:27.45

24.69 26.80 27.2027.18

27.22 26.26 26.58 27.14

27.45 26.93

UCSB JRRollo, Jake6 4:28.00

24.75 26.72 27.3627.12

27.33 27.28 27.27 27.29

27.00 25.88

HAWA FRClark, John7 4:28.07

23.89 26.40 27.3226.95

27.20 27.35 27.08 27.47

27.51 26.90

UCSD SOHauss, Graham8 4:28.42

23.96 26.42 27.5127.02

27.29 27.59 27.69 27.62

27.53 25.79

UCSD FRStoddard, Mitchell9 4:28.44

23.63 26.86 27.5927.67

27.74 27.45 27.59 27.38

27.08 25.45

POLY SONikolaev, Alexander10 4:28.46

24.41 26.58 27.3927.16

27.17 27.19 27.45 27.51

27.32 26.28

UCSD FRJohnson, Hayden11 4:28.85

24.58 26.62 27.3627.60

27.66 27.11 27.64 27.24

27.04 26.00

UCSB JRLevy, Ryan12 4:29.26

23.96 26.45 27.0626.98

27.21 27.31 27.73 27.69

27.69 27.18

BYU SOSorensen, James13 4:32.23

24.16 26.72 28.0028.05

27.77 27.88 27.61 27.46

27.66 26.92

UCSD JRSpitser, Jack14 4:32.78

24.93 26.76 27.4327.20

27.37 27.36 27.36 28.35

28.39 27.63

PAC SOLarson, Daniel15 4:33.48

23.87 26.77 27.6327.33

27.66 27.81 28.22 28.21

28.17 27.81

BYU SRBrinton, Jarren16 4:34.25

24.50 26.48 27.6327.00

27.76 27.71 28.21 28.46

28.52 27.98

UCSD JRFordham, Derek17 4:34.78

24.77 26.92 28.1927.25

28.16 27.73 28.23 28.61

28.10 26.82

PAC FRNoyes, David18 4:35.27

24.16 26.71 27.9427.85

28.23 28.15 28.30 28.12

28.12 27.69

PAC SOKang, Michael19 4:37.27

24.65 27.01 28.0027.82

28.11 27.68 28.16 28.60

29.16 28.08

UCSD FRYong, Aidan20 4:37.64

24.11 26.76 27.7327.55

27.88 28.37 28.71 29.11

29.23 28.19

POLY SOEggenberger, Thomas21 4:41.00

24.68 27.60 28.2128.21

28.69 28.77 28.67 29.09

28.90 28.18

PAC FRHeaney, Logan22 4:50.00

25.46 27.82 28.8528.59

29.30 29.76 30.11 30.20

30.38 29.53

HAWA SRHolloway, Drew--- X4:30.66

24.45 26.94 27.0927.16

27.32 27.62 27.54 27.82

27.66 27.06

UCSB FRYang, Terry--- X4:34.70

24.03 26.67 27.5527.12

27.55 27.78 28.11 28.61

28.87 28.41

BYU SOAnderson, Connor--- X4:37.09

24.33 27.02 27.6327.47

27.74 28.30 28.64 29.08

29.03 27.85

HAWA FRRabanal, Colin--- X4:40.61

24.88 27.32 27.9227.69

28.07 28.12 28.85 29.48

29.46 28.82

UCSD SROrtiz, Alejandro--- X4:41.14

23.66 26.79 28.3327.73

28.74 29.07 29.16 29.50

29.63 28.53

 
#9  Women 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

USD SOEvans, Kailyn1 2:00.58

25.91 30.79 29.1834.70

UCSB FRRouse, Sydney2 2:01.31

27.30 29.10 28.9635.95

UCD SRLaughlin, Solana3 2:01.43

25.82 29.30 30.8535.46

HAWA SOKotonen, Anna4 2:01.49

26.65 31.46 28.5234.86

UCD SRChung, Yau Han Eva5 2:02.40

25.80 30.88 29.3536.37

PAC JRGagliardo, Angela6 2:02.73

26.93 31.87 29.2434.69

BYU FRCazier, Makayla7 2:03.33

25.92 30.63 29.6437.14

UCSB JRJohnson, Madelyn8 2:03.34

26.45 30.87 29.3336.69

UCD SOLeacox, Kyla9 2:03.39

26.85 31.01 30.1935.34

POLY JRFeick, Amelia10 2:03.73

26.50 31.33 31.0034.90

HAWA FRStrachan, Katie11 2:03.92

26.78 31.48 29.9435.72

HAWA JRSudweeks, Katrina12 2:05.33

26.37 32.29 30.2536.42

BYU JRLindsay, Mariah13 2:05.47

27.00 32.24 30.6735.56

PAC FRLloyd, Kelsey*14 2:05.65

27.53 32.47 30.2435.41

POLY SRPeterson, Elizabeth*14 2:05.65

26.66 31.42 29.9137.66

UCD SRSchumann, Kristin16 2:05.77

26.87 33.35 30.7034.85

POLY JREpple, Alison17 2:06.03

27.09 30.67 30.4337.84

BYU SRBrinton, Ellie18 2:06.15

26.23 31.65 29.9238.35

UCSD SOBrown, Gabbie19 2:06.40

27.73 31.37 29.8737.43

BYU SRHatanaka, Kelly20 2:06.43

27.32 30.90 30.7837.43
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La Mirada, CA

Results - Thursday Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard IM)

UCSB SRNguyen, An21 2:06.62

27.33 32.18 31.4935.62

PAC FRFrey, Emma22 2:06.86

26.61 31.47 30.5538.23

HAWA SOClayton, Kionna23 2:07.01

26.68 34.05 31.5634.72

UCSB SOToetter, Micah24 2:07.08

28.66 29.95 31.3037.17

HAWA SRLindquist, Tahna25 2:07.11

27.34 30.00 30.8138.96

PAC SRGreen, Isabella26 2:07.74

27.95 31.88 29.9038.01

UCSD SRMiller, Lindsey27 2:08.28

27.50 32.84 30.6137.33

HAWA SRIp, Jane28 2:08.86

27.47 33.06 32.0436.29

USD SRClancy, Mary29 2:09.17

27.81 32.91 30.3238.13

USD FRRussell, Abigail30 2:09.18

28.75 31.04 31.5637.83

BYU FRBertoldo, Lindsey31 2:09.21

26.90 32.73 31.3238.26

UCSD SOClark, Lindsay32 2:09.39

26.44 32.92 31.6238.41

PAC JROliphant, Erin33 2:10.01

28.31 32.62 30.4538.63

UCSB JRChurchill, Nicola34 2:10.10

27.56 33.67 31.7837.09

BYU FRSproul, Brynn35 2:10.24

27.83 31.52 30.0740.82

POLY JRBasil, Caroline36 2:10.91

27.62 32.55 31.5939.15

USD SRAndrade, Aubrey37 2:11.77

28.59 34.29 31.6037.29

UCD JRKaleta, Victoria38 2:12.57

28.04 34.93 32.7836.82

PAC JRPiccininni, Adrianna39 2:14.00

28.01 35.96 31.2138.82

PAC SOGani, Kathleen--- X

HAWA FRNash, Savannah--- X2:09.32

26.79 32.04 30.7139.78

POLY SRKipp, Noelle--- X2:09.48

26.82 33.27 31.9037.49

USD FRFirnett, Sabrina--- X2:09.51

27.10 32.76 31.2238.43

PAC SOOlvera, Gisel--- X2:10.03

27.60 33.75 30.8537.83

POLY SOKeir, Sascha--- X2:10.27

26.84 31.83 31.9139.69

UCSB FRMcCance, Molly--- X2:10.74

26.89 33.46 30.2440.15

POLY SONewman, Avery--- X2:10.87

29.98 33.91 31.1935.79

HAWA JRTaylor, Sophia--- X2:12.25

28.37 32.97 30.8440.07

UCD SOTimmerman, Leah--- X2:12.30

28.95 35.75 30.5837.02

 
#10  Men 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAWA SRAydin, Metin1 1:43.93

22.47 25.48 25.7930.19

HAWA JRSpringhetti, David2 1:47.27

22.96 27.90 26.1230.29

HAWA JRFollows, Kane3 1:47.80

22.70 26.44 25.8032.86

BYU FRTuitama, Tamaalelagi4 1:48.19

23.25 26.97 26.1731.80

BYU JRJensen, Levi5 1:48.91

23.39 28.98 26.3030.24

UCSD SRTse, Garrett6 1:49.13

23.30 28.04 26.3831.41

POLY SOAmiorkov, Mihail7 1:49.21

23.07 27.69 26.1832.27

UCSB FRMarella, Daniel8 1:49.24

24.24 27.55 26.3831.07

BYU FRNicolas, Javier9 1:49.28

22.71 27.73 26.5832.26

HAWA JRParmenter, Joshua10 1:49.32

23.13 28.21 27.1430.84

BYU SRLindsay, Cameron11 1:49.36

23.44 27.03 26.7532.14

UCSB FRCullen, Alec12 1:49.90

23.55 29.24 27.2229.89

BYU JRMorris, John13 1:50.79

24.60 28.26 26.5131.42

HAWA SOHarquail, Sam14 1:51.14

23.73 28.98 26.5231.91

PAC JRBiolley, Niles15 1:51.54

24.45 27.42 26.6533.02

PAC JRReno, Brandon16 1:51.83

23.78 30.16 27.1930.70

BYU SRRogers, Nathan17 1:52.46

24.36 29.59 26.8131.70

POLY FRCater, Timothy18 1:53.72

24.46 28.29 27.3733.60

POLY SOLane, Hunter19 1:53.87

24.00 28.50 27.8733.50

POLY SOMacavei, Daniel20 1:53.95

23.95 27.85 27.9834.17

UCSB FRShenkin, Zachary21 1:54.46

24.05 29.47 26.8134.13

UCSB FRMoore, Anthony22 1:54.59

24.22 30.07 29.3430.96

UCSD JRGilchrist, Alex23 1:54.69

24.50 29.30 27.5433.35

POLY JRWhittington, Brian24 1:54.74

24.54 29.33 28.3532.52

UCSD FRThompson, Mason25 1:55.14

23.60 31.63 26.8533.06

POLY JRDunn, Miles26 1:58.33

24.99 30.69 29.6033.05

BYU SOMurphy, Brayden--- X1:49.33

23.25 26.79 26.8032.49

HAWA SRRabanal, Evan--- X1:52.11

23.69 28.55 26.9132.96

POLY FRHogan, Christopher--- X1:55.42

23.60 30.22 28.0133.59

PAC FRWalles, Carter--- X1:55.67

24.58 29.18 27.5734.34

UCSB FRGraham, Ivan--- X1:55.97

24.66 30.99 28.0532.27

POLY FRVos, Paul--- X1:57.00

25.01 31.68 28.5831.73

UCSB SRKmak, Joe--- X1:59.08

26.02 31.82 29.0832.16

HAWA JRKokko, Olli--- DQ

 
#11  Women 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYU FRGustafson, Gwen1 22.49

HAWA SRSchmidt, Kasey2 22.67

UCD JRFacey, Mia3 22.92

HAWA SRHansen, Bryndis4 22.97

UCSB JRFellner, Lucy5 22.98

HAWA SOLassman, Lucia6 22.99

UCD JRPincin, Jamie7 23.00

UCSB FRHoffmann, Marriott8 23.05

HAWA SOTedesco, Mia9 23.09

BYU JRSmith, Katherine10 23.13

UCSD FRMiles, Brittney11 23.16

PAC SRSingh, Cai Hong12 23.20

UCSB SOHarris, Jacquelyn13 23.24

HAWA SOHajkova, Karolina14 23.25

UCSD SOMurphy, Grace15 23.27

UCSD JRRios, Amanda16 23.28

UCSD FRHargadon, Cody17 23.29

UCD JRCunnan, Mia18 23.34

POLY JRPeters, Emily19 23.37

PAC FREmery, Allie20 23.45

UCD SRBrand, Iris21 23.48

UCSB JRMiddleton, Tara22 23.50

USD SRTaylor, Danielle23 23.55

BYU SOBrown, Kali*24 23.56

USD SRHubel, Alexandria*24 23.56

Swim-Off Required

UCSB SRKulik, Rachel26 23.58

POLY SRImfeld, Emily27 23.66

USD FRPhilips, Alexa28 J23.66

PAC SRLillie, Meredith29 23.73

UCSD FRParks, Olivia30 23.75

UCSD SOFranke, Ciara31 23.76
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Women 50 Yard Free)

PAC JRWalker, Semaj32 23.88

POLY SOPiccininni, Emelia33 23.91

POLY SOKjelsberg, Alyssa34 23.93

USD FROhlson, Haley35 24.04

UCSD FRAdams, Mirai*36 24.09

BYU SOWalters, Alexa*36 24.09

USD SOHornbuckle, Alyssa38 24.38

BYU SOFlower, Madelyn39 24.90

PAC SOGani, Kathleen--- X

UCSB SOMcGowan, Bryn--- X23.17

UCSB SOEngland, Elena--- X23.33

BYU JRCoker, Tiare--- X23.43

UCSB SRHelmuth-Malone, Lilly--- X23.52

UCSB FRRouse, Sydney--- X23.90

UCD FRMotekaitis, Mia--- X24.01

USD FRHudson, Hannah--- X24.07

BYU JRDickson, Brenna--- X24.18

HAWA FRSepp, Sigrid--- X24.25

POLY JRPayne, Jordan--- X24.36

UCSD SOMeier, Charlie--- X24.40

USD FRBrazell, Izabella--- X24.55

UCD JRKaleta, Victoria--- X25.32

PAC SORosario, Elina--- X25.69

BYU JRLindsay, Mariah--- XDQ

USD FRAdey, Olivia--- DQ

 
#12  Men 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BYU SRSorenson, Payton1 19.25

UCSB SOFerguson, Riley2 19.48

UCSB SRTittle, Mason3 19.65

POLY SRAllen, Zachary4 19.68

HAWA SRWynn, Reed*5 19.73

UCSB SONguyen, Justin*5 19.73

PAC SRShahaff, Yahav7 19.74

BYU SOShaw, Jared8 19.80

HAWA JRChaba, Mateusz*9 19.82

BYU SOStirling, Kenneth*9 19.82

PAC SRMiller, Mason11 19.89

HAWA SOMasei, Micah12 19.93

HAWA SRCadiat, Maxime13 19.94

HAWA SOAdam, Franz*14 20.00

UCSB JRBasham, Fischer*14 20.00

PAC SRToy, Dylan16 20.05

UCSB SOBrouwer, Kian17 20.13

POLY JRClark, Nicholas*18 20.14

UCSD FRDaily, Spencer*18 20.14

POLY SRDalpiaz, Dominic20 20.27

PAC SROwens, Joshua21 20.31

BYU FRDominguez, Josue22 20.37

UCSB SRKirkpatrick, Calvin23 20.45

UCSB FRLee, Timothy24 20.46

POLY FRBrehm, Grant25 20.47

POLY FRWilliams, Boston26 20.55

PAC SOSchlegel, Jan*27 20.57

UCSD JRFarmer, Sawyer*27 20.57

PAC FRWard, James29 20.65

UCSD SRCaron, Marc30 20.66

BYU SROgunfeibo, Ayooluwakunmi31 20.82

PAC SOKing, Rowan32 20.87

UCSD SRKnox, Will33 20.89

UCSB JRQuarante, Marcello34 21.21

PAC FRDavis, Andrew35 21.29

POLY SOHudson, David ****Tape36 21.34

UCSD SRWihanto, Will37 21.63

UCSB FRJameson, Oscar--- X20.37

UCSD SOJames, Tyler--- X20.39

UCSB SOGriffin, Jolen--- X20.60

BYU SOSorensen, Ryan--- X20.62

UCSB FRYang, Terry--- X20.84

UCSB JRLevy, Ryan--- X20.86

POLY SOArmes, Ryan--- X20.91

HAWA SOMabry, Michael--- X21.05

PAC SRAlcala, Angel--- X21.05

BYU JRJensen, Levi--- X21.17

POLY FRHogan, Christopher--- X21.25

POLY FRCollet, Trevor--- X21.28

UCSD FRLee, Nathan--- X21.40

HAWA FRRabanal, Colin--- X21.46

BYU FRNicolas, Javier--- XDQ

 
#305  Women 200 Yard Free Exhibition Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BUCSD--- x1:35.96

23.88 23.90 24.2723.91

 
#306  Men 200 Yard Free Exhibition Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BPOLY--- x1:26.18

Whittington, Brian JR Dunn, Miles JR

Hogan, Christopher FR Collet, Trevor FR

21.84 21.45 21.0221.87

BUCSD--- DQ

Tse, Garrett SR Lee, Nathan FR

Knox, Will SR Ortiz, Alejandro SR

20.60 21.16 21.4921.12

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 306

1. University of Hawaii 80

2. UC Santa Barbara 68

3. University of California, Davi 62

4. University of the Pacific 58

5. UC San Diego 56

6. University of San Diego 52

7. Brigham Young University 50

8. Cal Poly 46

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 306

1. UC Santa Barbara 72

1. University of Hawaii 72

3. University of the Pacific 62

4. Cal Poly 60

4. UC San Diego 60

6. Brigham Young University 28


